
34 "Täles"-Turnier
des BSC Deggingen

18.-19. Januar 2020

Schüler A m  

Pl Stn Name                               Verein                          18m 18m           10   9 GES.

  1  4b Hutzler, Lea                       SV Tell Weilheim                242 251           12  20  493

  2  5a Frischknecht, Lasse                SV Tell Weilheim                236 251            5  19  487

  3  4c Koch, Lina                         ZV Sontheim                     229 243            8  16  472

  4 14c Bauer, Laurence                    SV Plüdershausen                240 221            8   8  461

  5 12b Müller, Jasmin                     SV Beimerstetten                218 240            4  13  458

  6  5d Lesch, Paul                        SV Tell Weilheim                216 218           10   9  434

  7  4d Schuster, Lucas                    SV Tell Weilheim                205 203            4  14  408

  8 14a Aiello, Maurizio                   SKam Fellbach-Schmiden          208 198            4   6  406

  9  4a Gareis, Linus                      SV Tell Weilheim                208 197            2   8  405

 10 14d Wiker, Paul                        SKam Fellbach-Schmiden          202 187            5   6  389

 11  3b Bühler, Fabian                     SV Tell Weilheim                163 185            3  10  348

 12  3a Frosch, Carolina                   SV Tell Weilheim                163 151            1   7  314

 13 12c Gernhardt, Lilly                   SV Beimerstetten                153 133            2   6  286

 14  3c Frosch, Leonie                     SV Tell Weilheim                140 139            0   6  279

 15  1b Bauer, Helena                      BSV Bietigheim                  114 162            1   5  276

 16  5c Ruff, Lukas                        SV Tell Weilheim                119 126            1   1  245

Jugend m  

Pl Stn Name                               Verein                          18m 18m           10   9 GES.

  1 12d Grosz, Dario                       BS Laichinger Alb               255 257            9  24  512

  2 13b Schneider, Justus                  SV Westernach                   248 254           10  18  502

  3  7c Noto, Serena                       Bogensport Lörcher              247 250           14  19  497

  4  8a Liebrich, Jan                      BSC Eschenbach                  249 229           12  14  478

  5 13a Egerter, Jon Martin                SGi Welzheim                    226 241            9  14  467

  6  7d Wissmann, Elly                     SKam Fellbach-Schmiden          223 238            5  15  461

  7  6d Hutzler, Lisa                      SV Tell Weilheim                211 233            3  11  444

  8  6d Stiebritz, Vanisa                  SGi Gärtringen                  208 195            6   9  403

  9  7d Svenja, Pfeffer                    SV Tell Weilheim                209 194            5   8  403

 10  7b Striebritz, Arisa                  SGi Gärtringen                  200 200            4  11  400

 11  6a Ruff, Julian                       SV Tell Weilheim                178 193            1   8  371

 12 12b Francosin, Jeromin                 SV Mögglingen                   179 175            4   2  354

 13 13d Schober, Sophie                    SV Westernach                   177 133            4   3  310

 14  8d Schucker, Robin                    SKam Fellbach-Schmiden          156 124           10   6  280

 15  7c Koch, Mara                         ZV Sontheim                     102  99            2   4  201
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Junioren m  

Pl Stn Name                               Verein                          18m 18m           10   9 GES.

  1  8b Fackeldey, Jan                     BSC Eschenbach                  141 121            3   2  262

Herren  

Pl Stn Name                               Verein                          18m 18m           10   9 GES.

  1  7b Cezar, Paulet *                    BSC Stuttgart                   289 285           36  22  574

  2  3a Köhler, Nils *                     BS Laichinger Alb               285 279           33  18  564

  3 11c Hense, Armin                       BSC Geislingen                  285 275           33  22  560

  4 11d Uhlmann, André                     BS Nürtingen                    270 276           19  29  546

  5  8d Wegend, Christian                  SGi Ditzingen                   268 272           19  26  540

  6  7d Gradl, Michael *                   BS Magstadt                     273 265           23  19  538

  7 10c Kiesewetter, Thomas *              SV Feuchtwangen                 271 261           17  26  532

  8 15b Krüger, Derek *                    BSC Stuttgart                   266 265           19  18  531

  9 10b Klein, Marco                       BSV Bietigheim                  257 268           10  34  525

 10  9a Mitev, Ortse *                     BSC Geislingen                  255 269           16  22  524

 11 10d Bahner, Markus                     BSV Bietigheim                  258 261           20  14  519

 12  6b Stiebritz, Rolf                    SGi Gärtringen                  258 257           15  18  515

 13 10a Bublitz, Kai                       BSC Stuttgart                   265 243            8  28  508

 14  6c Bos, Dirk *                        BSC Freudenstadt                255 245           13  18  500

 15  7b Schäfer, Benedikt                  BSC Stuttgart                   265 232           16  16  497

 16 11c Endler, Timo                       BS Nürtingen                    245 249            7  18  494

 17 11a Ziegler, Alexander                 BSC Stuttgart                   237 244            8  18  481

 18  4d Barakat, Kjo Amar                  SV Tell Weilheim                246 232            5  16  478

 19  3c Stadler, Thomas *                  Bogenwelt e.V.                  249 228           13  20  477

 20 13b Erhard, Siegfried *                SV Westhausen                   227 248           10  19  475

 21  6c Öfner, Dominik                     SV Tell Weilheim                222 236            7  16  458

 22  6a Haustein, Thomas *                 SV Endersbach-Strümp. 1879 eV   182 197            2  11  379

 23  5b Morlok, Kevin                      SV Plüdershausen                149 191            4   6  340

 24  6c Fassl, Christian                   SV Plüdershausen                144 168            2   4  312

Damen  

Pl Stn Name                               Verein                          18m 18m           10   9 GES.

  1 14c Klesmann, Daniela                  BS Nürtingen                    284 283           33  22  567

  2  7a Laux, Franziska *                  SV Mögglingen                   275 272           28  16  547

  3 14d Deusch, Andrea *                   SV Waldmössingen                263 273           26  15  536

  4 14a Dienberg, Lucia *                  BSC Stuttgart                   262 263           12  29  525

  5  6b Bottcher, Tatjana                  SSV Steinheim/Albuch            250 263           13  24  513

  6  7c Hutt, Sabrina *                    SV Endersbach-Strümp. 1879 eV   254 258           16  18  512

  7  9b Buhl, Lena *                       SV Beimerstetten                237 224           10  18  461

  8 10a Miteva, Zorche *                   BSC Geislingen                  225 224           12  15  449

  9  6a Scheffel, Pauline                  SV Plüdershausen                194 199            4   7  393

 10  5d Reinl, Katrin                      SV Plüdershausen                148 217            4   4  365
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Master m  

Pl Stn Name                               Verein                          18m 18m           10   9 GES.

  1  3d Wenzl, Stephan *                   SV Weil im Schönbuch            277 280           28  21  557

  2 13c Elmer, Ralf *                      SGi Lorch e.V.                  273 276           25  23  549

  3 10c Bringezu, Dieter                   SpS Crailsheim                  269 273           17  32  542

  4  9d Joschko, Peter *                   BSC Geislingen                  271 265           16  27  536

  5  9b Stoll, Martin                      BSC Stuttgart                   264 266           19  21  530

  6  8c Wallner, Paul *                    SSV Steinheim/Albuch            265 265           18  20  530

  7 12a Müller, Uwe *                      BC Magstadt                     255 273           19  23  528

  8 10d Widmer, Silvano                    BSC Stuttgart                   259 265           21  16  524

  9  9c Kirschke, Cord *                   SGi Ditzingen                   262 260           14  29  522

 10  7c Stein, Frank *                     BSC Geislingen                  250 270           18  22  520

 11  6d Lange, Benno *                     BSV Bietigheim                  259 261           15  24  520

 12  8c Risel, Jürgen *                    BSC Geislingen                  257 258           12  25  515

 13 15c Vollmer, Martin *                  SV Dußlingen                    261 252           11  23  513

 14 10b Krischeu, Klaus *                  SV Beimerstetten                251 259            8  27  510

 15 10b Laux, Dierk                        SV Mögglingen                   258 249           16  17  507

 16  5b Sihler, Ralf                       SG Donzdorf                     252 254           12  20  506

 17  8b Tannenberg, Jörg *                 SGi Ditzingen                   249 255           11  23  504

 18 15d Schmidt, Jochen *                  SV Weil im Schönbuch            254 247           10  25  501

 19  8d Wolfgang, Kokula                   SV Feuchtwangen                 252 247           14  15  499

 20  4c Bauer, Robert *                    SV Plüdershausen                251 246           15  13  497

 21  5c Bytyqui, Isuf                      SV Tell Weilheim                251 242            9  20  493

 22  5c Steegmaier, Lothar                 SV Tell Weilheim                244 249            8  27  493

 23  8a Hitzler, Johann Georg *            SSV Steinheim/Albuch            247 242           13  17  489

 24 13c Strauß, Hans-Jörg                  SV Weil im Schönbuch            248 238           14  18  486

 25  9d Müller, Rainer                     BSC Stuttgart                   239 245           10  22  484

 26  4b Stehle, Hans *                     BSC Geislingen                  233 244            9  20  477

 27 10a Montesinos, Eduardo                SV Weil im Schönbuch            227 246            6  16  473

 28 11d Blume, Andreas                     SKam Fellbach-Schmiden          234 227            5  18  461

 29  9a Peischel, Manfred                  SV Mögglingen                   242 214            5  13  456

 30 11b Heinrich, Holger                   BSV Bietigheim                  224 224            2  14  448

 31  8b Haag, Axel                         BSC Stuttgart                   221 224            9   8  445

 32  8a Godeck, Armin                      SGi Lorch e.V.                  230 212            7  14  442

 33  6b Lönhard, Klaus                     SG Gärtringen                   221 220            8  10  441

 34 12c Barth, Dietmar                     BSV Bietigheim                  196 210            3   6  406

 35  6a Müller, Jens *                     SV Beimerstetten                194 205            4  12  399

 36 15c Jodeit, Clemens                    SV Tell Weilheim                186 158            3   5  344

Master w  

Pl Stn Name                               Verein                          18m 18m           10   9 GES.

  1 11b Jung, Michaela *                   SV Westhausen                   261 279           19  25  540

  2  7a Widmer, Martina                    BSC Stuttgart                   268 268           16  26  536

  3  8a Sihler, Heike *                    SG Donzdorf                     261 257           16  18  518

  4 12c Manz, Evelin *                     BC Magstadt                     253 254            9  26  507

  5 15a Herzig, Isabel *                   TG Biberach                     243 260           15  19  503

  6  5d Peekhaus, Urte                     SG Gärtringen                   243 236            8  19  479
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  7  7a Hense, Doris *                     BSC Geislingen                  233 238           11  14  471

  8 13b Mohren, Berit                      Shooting Club Tamm e.V.         230 234            8  16  464

  9 15d Stark, Claudia *                   TG Biberach                     230 230            6  15  460

 10  6d Bremes, Corinna                    BSC Geislingen                  231 226            6  15  457

 11  7d Ehrmann, Dorothee *                BSC Freudenstadt                220 232            6  11  452

 12  8c Fischer, Veronika                  BS Nürtingen                    223 221            6  10  444

 13  7b Wasel, Susanne *                   BSC Freudenstadt                179 224            5  10  403

Senioren  

Pl Stn Name                               Verein                          18m 18m           10   9 GES.

  1 11c Blazicek, Johannes                 Shooting Club Tamm e.V.         249 277           23  18  526

  2  4c Heinz, Dieter                      BSC Stuttgart                   256 260           17  19  516

  3 14b Butz, Anton *                      TG Biberach                     254 247            8  26  501

  4 11a Binswanger, Norbert                SG Donzdorf                     244 237           10  17  481

  5  9b Rost-Siebert, Klaus                Sgi Ditzingen                   237 240           11  12  477

  6  9a Frey, Wolfgang                     SKam Fellbach-Schmiden          226 245            7  17  471

  7  9d Mauch, Günter                      BSV Bietigheim                  223 215           12   9  438

  8  5d Wasel, Peter *                     BSC Freudenstadt                184 206            5   9  390

Compound Herren  

Pl Stn Name                               Verein                          18m 18m           10   9 GES.

  1 10d Hoffman, Jan *                     SGi Ditzingen                   283 287           39  20  570

  2  2c Wakal, Martin *                    Team Yukon Bogenland            283 285           29  30  568

  3  4b Gennarelli, Patrick *              BS Laichinger Alb               283 279           23  36  562

  4  4d Hirninger, Steffen *               BSV Ulm                         279 273           17  39  552

  5  4c Tröger, Lars *                     SV Weil im Schönbuch            279 273           16  40  552

  6  2a Frey, Achim *                      BSC Eschenbach                  275 275           19  33  550

  7  3c Hahnwald, Daniel *                 SV Endersbach-Strümp. 1879 eV   260 279           20  35  539

  8  4a Walter, Christian *                SV Weil im Schönbuch            246 277           17  33  523

  9  3b Schweigert, Robin *                SG Stern Stuttgart              262 247            7  32  509

Compound Master m  

Pl Stn Name                               Verein                          18m 18m           10   9 GES.

  1 15b Herter, Uwe                        SGi Ditzingen                   282 283           25  35  565

  2 11d Lindner, Stefan *                  BSV Steinlachtal                280 284           26  32  564

  3  5a Röhte, Peter *                     SGI Bad Saulgau                 279 281           20  40  560

  4  3b Schnell, Manfred *                 Team Yukon Bogenland            280 273           17  41  553

Compound Master w  

Pl Stn Name                               Verein                          18m 18m           10   9 GES.

  1 12b Höntsch, Ramona *                  SV Westhausen                   282 272           17  40  554

  2 15a Kupczyk, Lucia                     BS Laichingen Alb               276 274           13  43  550

  3  2b Pfeiffer, Katja *                  Team Yukon Bogenland            246 239            5  28  485
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Compound Senioren  

Pl Stn Name                               Verein                          18m 18m           10   9 GES.

  1 10c Laubert, Volker *                  SV Tell Weilheim                252 261            7  32  513

  2 12d Buchner, Hans *                    SGi Lorch e.V.                  255 258            4  34  513

Compound Seniorinnen  

Pl Stn Name                               Verein                          18m 18m           10   9 GES.

  1  3d Menzel, Susanna *                  SSV Steinheim/Albuch            252 247            8  33  499

Compound Schüler m+w  

Pl Stn Name                               Verein                          18m 18m           10   9 GES.

  1  9c Harmutter, Alwin                   Yukon Bowhunters Nürtingen e.V   218 229            5  11  447

  2  8c Harmutter, Adolf                   Yukon Bowhunters Nürtingen e.V   207 187            2  10  394

Compound Jugend m+w  

Pl Stn Name                               Verein                          18m 18m           10   9 GES.

  1 13d Niemann, Niklas *                  BS Lörcher                      285 282           27  33  567

Compound Junioren m+w  

Pl Stn Name                               Verein                          18m 18m           10   9 GES.

  1 11a Kunsch, Paolo                      SV Weil am Schönbuch            291 296           47  13  587

Blankbogen Herren  

Pl Stn Name                               Verein                          18m 18m           10   9 GES.

  1 13a Raab, Armin                        SF Gechingen                    261 262           17  17  523

  2  6b Klesmann, Richard                  BS Nürtingen                    246 262           16  14  508

  3  9a Hausdorf, Pirmin                   SV Ebhausen                     255 250            8  26  505

  4  9c Thomas, Lachenmaier                SGi Welzheim                    242 246           13  11  488

  5 15d Frey, Marcel                       SG Esslingen                    238 248           13  16  486

  6 14c Göhring, Uli                       Schützengilde Hechingen         237 242            8  17  479

  7 13c Gerth-Wassermann, Karl             SV Beimerstetten                240 239            6  16  479

  8 14b Ortwein, Bernd                     ZV Sontheim                     244 220            6  14  464

  9 10a Körger, Andreas                    SG Mutlangen                    214 229            5   9  443

 10  9b Werner, Stefan                     SV Ebhausen                     215 227            2  18  442

 11  6c Koch, Stefan                       ZV Sontheim                     222 211            7   7  433

 12 13d Potocsnik, Helmuth                 SG Stern Stuttgart              203 190            2  11  393

- Seite 5 -



 13 16d Sorg, Benjamin                     SG Esslingen                    183 206            6   6  389

 14 10b Schroth, Michael                   SG Mutlangen                    191 193            4   6  384

 15 15a Knauth, Peter                      BSC Freudenstadt                181 194            3   7  375

 16 14c Geißler, Henrik                    SV Beimerstetten                187 183            5   4  370

 17 16b Burkhardt, Dietmar                 SG Stern Stuttgart              175 181            4   4  356

 18 16a Hog, Thomas                        BSC Freudenstadt                170 183            4   2  353

 19 15c Boessneck, Jens                    SG Stern Stuttgart              165 162            1   4  327

 20 14a Wollenschläger, Ralf               SGi Ebersbach                   132 113            2   2  245

Blankbogen Damen  

Pl Stn Name                               Verein                          18m 18m           10   9 GES.

  1 10d Single, Diana                      VfS Maulbronn-Diefenbach e.V.   239 252            8  19  491

  2 14d Wiesner, Diana                     SV Beimerstetten                235 229           12   7  464

  3 14a Schwippel, Tanja                   SKam Fellbach-Schmiden          228 235            9  10  463

  4 15b Göhring. Sandra                    Schützengilde Hechingen         212 207            5  10  419

  5  9d Alibasic, Alev                     BSC Eschenbach                  215 192            2   9  407

  6 15a Bachner, Mervi                     SV Beimerstetten                210 185            0   5  395

  7 14b Hog, Andrea                        BSC Freudenstadt                176 181            4   8  357

  8 16c Bühler, Maja                       SV Beimerstetten                117 148            4   3  265

Langbogen Herren  

Pl Stn Name                               Verein                          18m 18m           10   9 GES.

  1 12b Schulz, Ralph                      Team Yukon Bogenland            263 263           18  22  526

  2  1c Jung, Anton                        Bogenabenteuer Jakobsberg e.V.   237 238            7  17  475

  3 12a Bärtle, Jochen                     BSC Eschenbach                  228 226            8  13  454

  4  2a Bolten, Werner                     SV Höchstädt                    208 213            2   9  421

  5 11c Roller, Michael                    BSC Eschenbach                  222 197            6   6  419

  6  2d Oehler, Manfred                    BSV Steinlachtal                185 224            4  10  409

  7  5b Laux, Maik                         SV Mögglingen                   197 199            2  13  396

  8 11d Dreher, Fabian                     BSC Eschenbach                  197 191           15   7  388

  9 13a Holz, Wilhelm                      Bogenabenteuer Jakobsberg e.V.   192 193            5   7  385

 10  2c Thalheimer, Ralph                  TradBogner von der Teck         193 189            4   2  382

 11  2b Egerter, Marcel                    SGi Welzheim                    175 164            2   6  339

 12  1a Weigl, Philipp                     TradBogner von der Teck         157 172            2   2  329

 13 12c Erdhütter, Simon                   BSC Eschenbach                  166 161            2   4  327

 14 12d Burkert, Joachim                   BSC Geislingen                  155 145            0   0  300

Langbogen Damen  

Pl Stn Name                               Verein                          18m 18m           10   9 GES.

  1  1d Bolten, Maria                      SV Höchstädt                    213 196            6  10  409

  2 11b Gil Garcia, Beatriz                Team Yukon Bgenland             166 180            2   4  346

  3 13d Hart, Monika                       BSC Eschenbach                  170 148            2   4  318

  4 11a Suchy, Simone                      Bogenabenteuer Jakobsberg e.V.   153 130            0   3  283

  5 13b Ungerer, Sandra                    BSC Eschenbach                  122 155            2   2  277

  6 13c Stark, Elke                        Team Yukon Bogenland            132 108            0   0  240

  7 12a Burkert, Tatiana                   BSC Geislingen                   63  52            0   2  115
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Mannschaft Schüler A 

 PL MANNSCHAFT                         G STN TEILNEHMER                             SUMME

  1 SV Beimerstetten                   2 12b Müller, Jasmin                      458

                                      2 12c Gernhardt, Lilly                    286

                                      4 16c Bühler, Maja                        265  1009

Mannschaft Damen

 PL MANNSCHAFT                         G STN TEILNEHMER                             SUMME

  1 BSC Stuttgart                      2  7b Cezar, Paulet *                     574

                                      1 15b Krüger, Derek *                     531

                                      1  9b Stoll, Martin                       530  1635

                                      1 10d Widmer, Silvano                     524

  2 BSC Geislingen                     2 11c Hense, Armin                        560

                                      2  9d Joschko, Peter *                    536

                                      2  9a Mitev, Ortse *                      524  1620

                                      2  7c Stein, Frank *                      520

  3 SGi Ditzingen                      2  8d Wegend, Christian                   540

                                      2  9c Kirschke, Cord *                    522

                                      2  8b Tannenberg, Jörg *                  504  1566

  4 BSC Stuttgart                      1  7a Widmer, Martina                     536

                                      1 14a Dienberg, Lucia *                   525

                                      1  9d Müller, Rainer                      484  1545

                                      1  8b Haag, Axel                          445

  5 SV Weil im Schönbuch               3  3d Wenzl, Stephan *                    557

                                      4 13c Strauß, Hans-Jörg                   486

                                      4 10a Montesinos, Eduardo                 473  1516

  6 SV Mögglingen                      4  7a Laux, Franziska *                   547

                                      1 10b Laux, Dierk                         507

                                      1  9a Peischel, Manfred                   456  1510

                                      4 12b Francosin, Jeromin                  354

  7 BSC Stuttgart                      1 10a Bublitz, Kai                        508

                                      1  7b Schäfer, Benedikt                   497

                                      1 11a Ziegler, Alexander                  481  1486

  8 TG Biberach                        1 15a Herzig, Isabel *                    503

                                      1 14b Butz, Anton *                       501

                                      1 15d Stark, Claudia *                    460  1464

  9 SV Beimerstetten                   2 10b Krischeu, Klaus *                   510

                                      2  9b Buhl, Lena *                        461

                                      2  6a Müller, Jens *                      399  1370
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 10 BSC Freudenstadt                   4  6c Bos, Dirk *                         500

                                      4  7d Ehrmann, Dorothee *                 452

                                      4  7b Wasel, Susanne *                    403  1355

                                      4  5d Wasel, Peter *                      390

Mannschaft Blankbogen Herren

 PL MANNSCHAFT                         G STN TEILNEHMER                             SUMME

  1 SV Beimerstetten                   2 13c Gerth-Wassermann, Karl              479

                                      2 14d Wiesner, Diana                      464

                                      2 15a Bachner, Mervi                      395  1338

                                      2 14c Geißler, Henrik                     370

  2 BSC Freudenstadt                   4 15a Knauth, Peter                       375

                                      4 14b Hog, Andrea                         357

                                      4 16a Hog, Thomas                         353  1085

  3 SG Stern Stuttgart                 4 13d Potocsnik, Helmuth                  393

                                      4 16b Burkhardt, Dietmar                  356

                                      4 15c Boessneck, Jens                     327  1076
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Sheet1

Page 1

Mannschaft Langbogen

Verein Ifnr. Name (Schütze) Ringe Start-Nr. Gr.-Nr.

BSC Eschenbach 1 Roller, Michael 419 11c 3
2 Dreher, Fabian 388 11d 3
3 Bärtle, Jochen 454 12a 3

GES. 1261

Bogenabenteuer Jakobsberg 1 Suchy, Simone 283 11a 3
2 Holz, Wilhelm 385 13a 3
3 Jung, Anton 475 1c 4

GES. 1143

Team Yukon Bogenland 1 Gil, Gracia Beatriz 346 11b 3
2 Schulz, Ralph 526 12b 3
3 Stark, Elke 240 13c 3

GES. 1112


